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North West Regional Committee Meeting 12th May  2014
MINUTES:
	Present:
	Authority
	email address

	Sharon Smith –( chair)
	Salford
	sharon.smith@salford.gov.uk 

	Bernie Lee (Sec)
	Liverpool
	lee.b1@sky.com 

	Yvonne Roberts 
	Parent Pay
	yvonne.roberts@parentpay.com 

	Tony Potter 
	Seatable 
	TonyPotter@seatableuk.com  

	Steve Wood
	Aviko 
	s.wood@avikouk.com 

	Apologies 
	
	

	Jill Hopwood
	Co-optee
	hopwood.jill@googlemail.com 

	Sharon Alldread 
	Cheshire East
	Sharon.Alldread@cheshireeast.gov.uk 

	Sheila Rutherford
	Co-optee
	sheelaghrutherford@blueyonder.co.uk 

	Maria Hawkins (Treasurer)
	Wigan
	m.hawkins@wiganmbc.gov.uk 

	Katie Evans – (vice chair)
	Manchester
	k.evans@manchester.gov.uk 

	
	
	

	1. Apologies
2. Minutes and matters arising 

3. Chairs feedback from Laca Board meeting
4. Scoty

5. Treasurers report

6. Secretary’s report  

7. Update/Issues/Events

8. AOB

	1.
	Apologies -As listed above

	2
	Minutes of previous meeting- Accepted

	2
	Matters arising – income from Expo event and Last year’s November event still to be paid into account from Elygra as at 1st April 2014

	3
	Laca Board – Chair did not attend last meeting  due to work commitments 
Next meeting will be 16th June 

	4
	Scoty – final will take place 21st May 2014

	5
	Treasurer’s report- treasurer unable to attend meeting tonight 
C Account   
HI Account  

to send detaild to secretary 

	6
	Secretary’s report

No correspondence 

	7
	Update/Issues/Events

 Feedback from Expo-Treasurer has sign in sheet

Approx. 30 attendees for the AGM- went well on the whole but maybe a little rushed to ensure the opening time of the expo was achieved or suppliers

Good footfall

Venue was good – all suppliers liked the location

Single room  may have been enough

Chair went to all suppliers and passed thanks 

Final costs and income will be discussed at planning day


	9
	AOB 
Newsletter discussed

Focus on the regional roadshows 

The committee passed thanks to the chair for her leadership over the past year

Chair passed thanks to the vice chair for her support particularly for support at the regional scoty event 
Bank forms to be signed by chair and secretary
DONM  30th June 2014

Planning day – date for diaries tbc at next meeting 
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